SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/

MOST URGENT

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI

(RTI BRANCH, DTTE), Email:- piohqtte@gmail.com)

F.No. F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.5325/ 61961)

Dated: 18 8 23

To

Ms. Sarita N-84, Gali No. 3.5, Sangam Vihar, Wazirabad, Delhi- 110084 Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005. Sir,

Please refer to your application received dated 20/06/23 vide ID No. 5325 addressed to the undersigned under Right to Information Act 2005. replies/information was received vide letter dated 23/06/23 of S.O.(Vigilance) regarding Point No. 5 and reply in r/o Point No. 1,4 & 7 has been received from S.O.(E-II) dated 17/07/23 who are apparently the Custodian of record and whose assistance were sought u/s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005, in the capacity of the deemed PIO are enclosed. The subject matter of RTI application was related to PIO DheerPur. Therefore, the same was transferred to PIO ITI Dheerpur dated 20/06/23 under Section 6(3) of RTI Act 2005 for providing information directly to the applicant.

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority within 30 days from receipt of this letter. The details of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

Sh.A.N.Gaur, Deputy Director(Admn.) The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No.2, Ground Floor, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034. Ph. No. 20871214 E-Mail ID- aoadmndtte1@gmail.com

> (SANJEEV KUNDU) PIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy for information to:-

1. The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA; DELHI 110034.
[E-II Branch, email:- ngbranchdtle@gmail.com]

F. 2(16)/2018/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-3/

Dated: 17/07/2023

To, The PIO (RTI), DTTE, Delhi.

Sub:- Reply to RTI Application DTTE ID No. 5325 dt 20.06.2023 filed by Ms. Sarita, N-84, Gali No.3.5, Sangam Vihar, Wazirabad, Delhi-110084

With reference to your letter No F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 5325/516-17 dt 20.06.2023 on the subject cited above. Please find appended below the reply in r/o the questions pertaining to E-II Branch with the information available in the branch as:

Sl no.	Information Sought	Information Provided
1	Information as per sl. No. 1 to 4	The information sought is in the form of query and clarification and does not fall under the definition of information under Section 2(f) of the RTI Act-2005 and hence, does not merit any reply.
		However, the RTI application has been forwarded to the PIO, ITI Dheerpur by the PIO(RTI), DTTE(HQ vide its letter F. 2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No-5325/518-19 dt 20.6.2023 for providing information directly to the applicant.
2	Information as per sl. No. 5 and 6	The matter does not pertain to this branch.

Yours faithfully,

Suranlater Tyun (SUMAN LATA TYAGI) Section Officer (E-II)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA, DELHI (VIGILANCE BRANCH Ph. 20871207)

F.3(1288)/Misc./RTI/Vig./DTTE/2021/ 813

Dated: 23 6 2023

То

The APIO (RTI), DTTE (HQ), Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura, Delhi.

Sub: RTI Application ID No. 5325 dated: 20/06/2023 filed by Ms. Sarita.

Kindly refer to your office letter No.F.2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No-5325/516-17 dt: 20/06/2023 on the above noted subject. In this regard, I am directed to provide the requisite information as under:-

S. No	Information sought	Information provided as per available records in this branch
1	Information as per SI. No. 1,2 of RTI application dated: 20.06.2023	Does not pertain to Vigilance Branch, DTTE
2.	Information as per SI. No. 34 of RTI application dated: 20.06.2023	Does not pertain to Vigilance Branch, DTTE
3.	Information as per SI. No. 5 of RTI application dated: 20.06.2023	The matter is under examination. Therefore, the information cannot be provided as per Rule – 8(1)(h) of RTI Act, 2005.
4.	Information as per SI. No. 6 of RTI application dated: 20.06.2023	Does not pertain to Vigilance Branch, DTTE

Yours faithfully,

(ANIL KUMAR) S.O (VIG.)

न्याम भूगान सुचना आही नारी 19 Nat) - 34 5325 IDNO 20/6/23 1944- RT1 2005 on 181 FREIGH OF I) OF UT MONGE 3174 CI (MMU) and MA(P ONT SCVR 171 at 129 & DTTF WITH YET STOTT STYTE के तार अगा गाम है ते उसके 12 मार्थ होने पट भी वया िम्भाग MACP 3197 Head आफ्रिस की ज सन्तर्म है। 3) पादि भेज (निकार है कि न Rule Book के बिल निपम के अहमी) : Maigt 3-11th en 19 EM eas AM and Attendance en au lans 281 8 & SCUR 171 & instances नारी अपने केंद्र अपने पट कमा कार्यवाड़ी दुर्भ उसकी एक भाग है मेरा भी जाती (3) मिळपट 3114 दे हिन्लाप औं भेरी हिन्लापा की की अस असकी 2st antifais an outst 1 m 3H. 51) antifais and जीग्रीम तमा अविधिम विभी के जार्प (छ) भिन्नपट अपनि श्विलाफ आजराज । क्रिस्से १३ जिलामिट स्प म 171 SCUR & GOT SE 8/ 30 (10) aniver ना मुद्दी ग्रहा क्योरा विमा जीते । 3-12 मीर चे े जानवारी आप नहीं देते से जिस निष्म अंतर्ग 314 of \$ \$2 300 1740 ant 300029

010 HRAT N-84 DIMO 3.5 HOTO 19212 additates 142A - 84

> EM vollere pto tro shearms

Canymas